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DIRECTORY 2021/22 
         

Updated 16th January 2022  
  
 
 OFFICERS     
                   

Acting President Melba Scott  
8 B Onepoto Road, Hauraki, Auckland 0622 
Ph: 027 286 9817 
Email: melbascott@xtra.co.nz 

Past  President Jan Butcher 
29 Hopkins Crescent, Kohimarama, Auckland 1071 
Ph: (09) 528 9095;  022 528 9037 
Email:  jbutcher@xtra.co.nz 

Secretary Sue Brodziak 
208/31 Mansel Drive, Warkworth 0910 
Ph: (09) 422 2352;  021 039 5921 
Email:  secretary@aucklandcroquet.org 

Treasurer Neil Bendall 
8B Beacholm Road, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 486 9779;  021 063 8637 
Email: neil@bendall.net.nz 

AC Referee Jim Wardle 
24 Byron Avenue, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 489 7729;  022 649 6646 
Email: pukekojim@gmail.com 

GC Referee TBA 

AC Handicapper Bruce Heasley 
1/ 2 Darwin Lane, Remuera 1050 
Ph: (09) 522 2322 
Email: b.heasley@xtra.co.nz 

GC Handicapper Rod Templeman 
11 Rattray Street, Devonport, Auckland 0624 
Ph: 021 028 45649 
Email: rodtempleman@me.com 

Coaching Convenor Rod Templeman 
As above 

Match Convenor Jim Wardle (assisted by Jan Butcher for GC) 
As above 
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CLUBS  
 

Carlton Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Vice President 
Acting Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain  
Handicapper 
Delegate 

333 Manukau Rd, Epsom, Auckland 1023, Ph 021 090 288 81 
Sharon Browne – Ph 022 370 0958, tkonrt84@gmail.com 
Karen Barnett – Ph 021 532 955, catland@xtra.co.nz 
Sally Cole – Ph 021 733 474,  carltoncroquetclub@gmail.com 
Carolyn Plank – Ph 021 187 7751, cplank@xtra.co.nz  
TBA     
Chris Plank – Ph 09 629 2300, cplank@xtra.co.nz 
Sally Cole – as above 

Epsom/Remuera Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Delegate 

259 Gillies Ave, Epsom, Auckland 1023 
Attn.: Secretary  Patricia Ellis 
Patricia Ellis – Ph 09 528 5250, secretary.ercc@outlook.com 
Janet Wright – Ph 021 672 109, wrightz@xtra.co.nz 
Jenny Goodwyn – Ph 09 625 4016, tansley7@outlook.com 
Janet Wright – as above 

Henderson Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain  
Delegate  

Cranwell Park, 19 Alderman Dr, Henderson, Auckland 0612 
Vin Leonard – Ph 021 0634 556, vin.althea@xtra.co.nz 
Attn: Pauline Ereckson – Ph 09 416 5377, pede@xtra.co.nz 
Eleanor Kelly – Ph 09 836 4277, andyk_nz@hotmail.com 
Dave Ereckson – Ph 021 918 343, david.ereckson@xtra.co.nz 
Pauline Ereckson – as above 

Mt Albert Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Handicapper  
Coach 
Delegate 

50 Lloyd Avenue, Mt Albert, Auckland 1025 
Helen Sumich – Ph 09 846 2872, helen.sumich@advocacy.co.nz 
Philippa Cunningham – Ph 021 844 733,  
pacunningham@xtra.co.nz 
Dianna Parris – Ph 027 358 9645, ken.dianna@xtra.co.nz 
Sara Quirk – Ph 021 519 602, smquirk@hotmail.com 
Anne Griffin – Ph 021 103 0281, agriffin@slingshot.co.nz 

Amanda Willis – Ph 027 612 5421, willisputput@gmail.com 
Anne Griffin – as above 

 North Shore Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Club Captain 
Treasurer 
 
Secretary 
Delegate 

1 Wairoa Road, Devonport, Auckland 0624  
Murray Henshall – Ph 09 445 2306, murrayhenshall@gmail.com 

John Robertson – Ph 027 992 229, johnrobertson048@gmail.com 
Christopher Brotherton-Ratcliffe, Ph 09 449 0440, 
cbr@brotherrats.com 
not currently appointed 
Charlotte Millar – 09 445 1282, charlotte_m@xtra.co.nz 

Orewa Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
 

43 Hatton Road, Orewa, Auckland 0931, Ph 09 426 3506 
Bets Blake – Ph 027 244 3001, betsblake29@gmail.com 
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Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Vice Club Captain  
Vice Club Captain  
Lawn Manager 
Delegate 

Jan Harrison – Ph 021 173 3028, 
secretary.orewacroquet@gmail.com 
Pat Wilson – Ph 027 419 6546, pressknives@xtra.co.nz 
Pixie Jones – Ph 09 425 8520, pixie.jones@xtra.co.nz 
Christine Knill – Ph 021 255 9790, cmknilly@gmail.com 
Mary Wagstaff – Ph 021 168 3141, mary_wagstaff@xtra.co.nz 
Bets Blake – as above 
Christine Knill – as above 

Pt Chevalier Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
 
AC Club Captain 
GC Club Captain 
Delegate 

25 Dignan St, Pt Chevalier, Auckland 1022, Ph 022 646 2129 
Arthur von Sturmer – Ph 027 482 9998,von.sturmer@xtra.co.nz 
Kathy Peri – Ph 021 810 269, k.peri@auckland.ac.nz 
Julie Derrick – Ph 021 232 9371,  ptchevcroquet@gmail.com 
Pradeesh Sukumaran – Ph 027 204 1056, 
pradeeshps82@gmail.com  
Kim Osborne – Ph 021 119 5177, kimosborne1936@gmail.com 
Susan McKessar – Ph 021 030 8222,  spmckessar@gmail.com 
Michael Adams – Ph 022 603 0683, michael.adams@orcon.net.nz 

St Heliers Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Greenkeeper 
Pavilion Supervisor 
Delegate 

20 The Parade, St Heliers, Auckland 1071, Ph 09 575 6480 
Steve Field – Ph 021 837423, president@sthelierscroquet.co.nz 

Sandy Carden – Ph 021 521 918, secretary@sthelierscroquet.co.nz 

Jo Emerson – Ph 027 925 5155, treasurer@sthelierscroquet.co.nz 

Attn. Sandy Carden – as above 
Steve Field – as above  
Elizabeth Moros – Ph 021 131 3904, emoros@xtra.co.nz  
Vicky Young – Ph 09 575 1114, vlyoungnz@gmail.com  

Takapuna Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Club Captain GC 
Clubhouse Convenor 
Grounds Convenor 
Delegate 

8 Auburn St, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Rod Templeman – Ph  021 02845649, rodtempleman@me.com  
Pam Knight – Ph 021 044 7577, 
secretary.takapunacroquet@gmail.com 
Neil Bendall – Ph 09 486 9779, neil@bendall.net.nz 
Melba Scott – Ph 027 286 9817, melbascott@xtra.co.nz 
Jeannie Julian – Ph 027 439 3907, oscar4@xtra.co.nz 
Rod Templeman – as above 
Judy Keogh – Ph 021 303 764,  roykeogh@hotmail.com 

Warkworth Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Club Captain  
Lawn Manager 
Delegate 

Point Wells Reserve, 5 Point Wells Road, Warkworth 0986 
Peter Radley – Ph 021 988243, peter.radley@gmail.com 
Marlyn Young – Ph 021 424 096,  
warkworthcroquetclub@gmail.com 
Sue Brodziak – Ph 021 039 5921, susanbrodziak@xtra.co.nz 
Marion Taylor – Ph 021 078 4691, taylorsnells@gmail.com 
Peter Radley – as above   
Peter Radley – as above 
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